

MACC-202/2025

Order no.08 dt.05.06.26

Today is fixed for appearance of O/P no-1 and W/S by O/P no-2.

Claimant is represented by Ld Advocate.

O/P no-2 has filed a petition prays for time for filing W/s on the ground as stated there in.

Heard. Prayer of the O/P no-2 is considered and **allowed** as last chance.

To **13.08.26** for appearance of O/P no-1 and W/S by O/P no-2.

Steps in the mean time.

Dic. & corr. by me

Sd/-

M.A.C Tribunal Judge,

2nd Court, Tamluk

J.O Code WB00986

Sd/-

M.A.C Tribunal Judge,

2nd Court, Tamluk

J.O Code WB00986